
September 29, 2022

Race Date Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys Junior High 3000

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Tim Kazmierczak Cloquet 10:54.61   1 8
Jorge Gattica Cromwell-Wright 11:25.4(< 5)   2 8
Bridger Oestreich Duluth Denfeld 11:39.22   3 9
Will Huttner Grand Rapids 11:42.13   4
Owen Lappinga Bemidji 11:47.14   5 7
William Lohse Bemidji 11:48.65   6 8
Georgi Dimitrov North Shore 11:50.86   7 9
Kyle Millar Bemidji 11:52.17   8 7
Blake Dewitt Bemidji 11:52.28   9 7
Camden Deedrick International Falls 11:52.59  10 9
Cameron Knott Bemidji 11:54.510  11 7
William Ames Bemidji 12:02.211  12 7
Landon Knott Bemidji 12:04.212  13 7
Ethan Fish North Shore 12:05.213  14 8
Weston Hanni Cromwell-Wright 12:07.7(< 5)  15 8
Holden Giersdorf Rock Ridge 12:09.6(< 5)  16 9
Christian Kostiuk International Falls 12:09.914  17 7
Isaiah Langer Cloquet 12:09.915  18 8
Lucas Lane Grand Rapids 12:17.916  19
Logan Hunstad South 12:19.817  20 8
Beckett Grand Bemidji 12:20.5(> 7)  21 7
Talon DeBoer North Shore 12:36.918  22 8
Jacob Brunn Grand Rapids 12:40.019  23
Keegan Lehman Bemidji 12:41.3(> 7)  24 7
Ben Lindgren Bemidji 12:42.3(> 7)  25 8
caleb Van Drunen Grand Rapids 12:43.420  26
Joe Bignall Bemidji 12:43.8(> 7)  27 8
Charlie Sherwood Bemidji 12:44.0(> 7)  28 8
General Higgins North Shore 12:45.121  29 8
John Lund Hibbing 12:45.222  30 8
Brady Forsberg Mesabi East 12:45.5(< 5)  31 7
Lucas Berndt Mesabi East 12:46.3(< 5)  32 7
Alex Wulff Bemidji 12:47.8(> 7)  33 8
Blake Granholm Cromwell-Wright 12:50.5(< 5)  34 7
Lachlan Reiners International Falls 12:51.423  35 9
Gavin Aho Proctor 12:54.024  36 8
Darren Larson South 12:55.725  37 8
Grant Toewe Hibbing 12:56.226  38 8
Isaiah Wozniak Proctor 13:02.727  39 8
Jackson McDowell Moose Lake/Willow 13:12.5(< 5)  40
Aidan Reini Hibbing 13:15.728  41 8
Easton Goerdt Mesabi East 13:16.8(< 5)  42 7
Laine Murden Hibbing 13:17.529  43 7
Jack Gallaway Bemidji 13:18.0(> 7)  44 8
Noah Cunningham Cloquet 13:18.130  45 8
Lucas Hintz Hibbing 13:19.431  46 7
Paxson Gomez Proctor 13:20.532  47 8
Noah Bigelow Hibbing 13:21.833  48 8
Bain Kalwite Duluth Denfeld 13:21.834  49 7
Dylan Gunkel Bemidji 13:27.8(> 7)  50 7
Nathan Ellingson Moose Lake/Willow 13:32.2(< 5)  51
Paxton Sivonen International Falls 13:32.735  52 9
Erik Gischia North Shore 13:32.836  53 8
Logan Wourms Grand Rapids 13:32.937  54
Mason Mortenson International Falls 13:35.638  55 8
Evan McGonigle International Falls 13:38.139  56 8

Boys

Boys Junior High 3000

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Alexander Fraik Bemidji 13:38.7(> 7)  57 7
Solomon Marxhausen Esko 13:40.0(< 5)  58 8
Silas Herbert Duluth Denfeld 13:40.040  59 10
Hans Bettendorf Proctor 13:42.841  60
Carter Pender Chisholm 13:44.4(< 5)  61 8
Reyelts Scottie Proctor 13:46.342  62 7
Cameron Morris Cloquet 13:46.443  63 8
Justin Reisz Crosby-Ironton 13:52.7(< 5)  64 7
Thomas Lambert Proctor 13:53.944  65 7
Rylin Cooper South 13:58.445  66 8
Jaiden Touchstone Hibbing 14:04.146  67 9
Isaiah Kohl Cloquet 14:05.647  68 7
Lee Morris South 14:10.448  69 8
Parker Bills Cloquet 14:11.549  70 7
Jasper Verant Chisholm 14:14.6(< 5)  71
Caleb Johnson Duluth Denfeld 14:17.450  72 9
Josh Long South 14:18.851  73 7
Logan Ruotsalainen Proctor 14:24.152  74 7
Henry Fredeen Hibbing 14:27.0(> 7)  75 7
Max Youso International Falls 14:43.953  76 8
Zak Vidmar Grand Rapids 14:44.154  77 8
Jonny Plese Mesabi East 14:50.1(< 5)  78 8
Sam Aagenes Rock Ridge 14:51.4(< 5)  79 7
Ethan Heaslip Moose Lake/Willow 14:56.4(< 5)  80
Dylan O'brien North Shore 15:01.155  81 7
Jonathan Lanz Bemidji 15:08.2(> 7)  82 7
Shelby Doris Bemidji 15:09.1(> 7)  83 7
Riley Hill South 15:13.356  84 8
Dallas Dopp Bemidji 15:28.1(> 7)  85 8
Peter Bartels Crosby-Ironton 15:48.5(< 5)  86 7
aydin Anderson South 16:04.157  87 7
Patrick Pogorelc Grand Rapids 16:12.858  88 8
Andrew Bartling Duluth Denfeld 16:17.759  89 8
Lucas Hackett North Shore 16:23.460  90 7
Maude Moberg Rock Ridge 16:32.7(< 5)  91 7
Ashby Silvers International Falls 16:34.2(> 7)  92 7
Maxxwell Sauter Esko 16:41.3(< 5)  93 8
Bettendorf Lars Proctor 16:45.3(> 7)  94 8
Rowan Wallace Moose Lake/Willow 17:03.1(< 5)  95
Soren Schemerhorn Bemidji 17:07.8(> 7)  96 7
Lute Jansen North Shore 17:09.0(> 7)  97 8
Logan Smith North Shore 17:53.5(> 7)  98 7
Cullen Erickson International Falls 17:54.4(> 7)  99 8
Nicholas Kostiuk International Falls 18:06.6(> 7) 100 9
Andy Davenport International Falls 18:08.0(> 7) 101 8
Gus Jacbson South 18:18.6(> 7) 102 8
Noah Harnell Proctor 20:28.4(> 7) 103 8
Patrick Radosevich Cloquet 20:51.161 104 8
Tristen Holewa Chisholm 21:18.6(< 5) 105 8
Reed Cruikshank North Shore 23:07.4(> 7) 106 12
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September 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational

Boys

Boys Junior High 3000

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Bemidji Finish Position -     1

34
11:50.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Owen Lappinga 4 11:47.1   1 7     4 11:47.1
William Lohse 5 11:48.6   2 8     9 23:35.7
Kyle Millar 7 11:52.1   3 7    16 35:27.8
Blake Dewitt 8 11:52.2   4 7    24 47:20.0
Cameron Knott 10 11:54.5   5 7    34 59:14.5
William Ames (11) 12:02.2   6 7 (45) 1:11:16.7
Landon Knott (12) 12:04.2   7 7 (57) 1:23:20.9
Beckett Grand More 12:20.5   8 7 1:35:41.4
Keegan Lehman More 12:41.3   9 7 1:48:22.7
Ben Lindgren More 12:42.3  10 8 2:01:05.0
Joe Bignall More 12:43.8  11 8 2:13:48.8
Charlie Sherwood More 12:44.0  12 8 2:26:32.8
Alex Wulff More 12:47.8  13 8 2:39:20.6
Jack Gallaway More 13:18.0  14 8 2:52:38.6
Dylan Gunkel More 13:27.8  15 7 3:06:06.4
Alexander Fraik More 13:38.7  16 7 3:19:45.1
Jonathan Lanz More 15:08.2  17 7 3:34:53.3
Shelby Doris More 15:09.1  18 7 3:50:02.4
Dallas Dopp More 15:28.1  19 8 4:05:30.5
Soren Schemerhorn More 17:07.8  20 7 4:22:38.3

North Shore Finish Position -     2

94
12:34.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Georgi Dimitrov 6 11:50.8   1 9     6 11:50.8
Ethan Fish 13 12:05.2   2 8    19 23:56.0
Talon DeBoer 18 12:36.9   3 8    37 36:32.9
General Higgins 21 12:45.1   4 8    58 49:18.0
Erik Gischia 36 13:32.8   5 8    94 1:02:50.8
Dylan O'brien (55) 15:01.1   6 7 (149) 1:17:51.9
Lucas Hackett (60) 16:23.4   7 7 (209) 1:34:15.3
Lute Jansen More 17:09.0   8 8 1:51:24.3
Logan Smith More 17:53.5   9 7 2:09:17.8
Reed Cruikshank More 23:07.4  10 12 2:32:25.2

Grand Rapids Finish Position -     3

95
12:35.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Will Huttner 3 11:42.1   1     3 11:42.1
Lucas Lane 16 12:17.9   2    19 24:00.0
Jacob Brunn 19 12:40.0   3    38 36:40.0
caleb Van Drunen 20 12:43.4   4    58 49:23.4
Logan Wourms 37 13:32.9   5    95 1:02:56.3
Zak Vidmar (54) 14:44.1   6 8 (149) 1:17:40.4
Patrick Pogorelc (58) 16:12.8   7 8 (207) 1:33:53.2

International Falls Finish Position -     4

119
12:48.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Camden Deedrick 9 11:52.5   1 9     9 11:52.5
Christian Kostiuk 14 12:09.9   2 7    23 24:02.4
Lachlan Reiners 23 12:51.4   3 9    46 36:53.8
Paxton Sivonen 35 13:32.7   4 9    81 50:26.5
Mason Mortenson 38 13:35.6   5 8   119 1:04:02.1

Boys

Boys Junior High 3000

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

International Falls Finish Position -     4

119
12:48.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Evan McGonigle (39) 13:38.1   6 8 (158) 1:17:40.2
Max Youso (53) 14:43.9   7 8 (211) 1:32:24.1
Ashby Silvers More 16:34.2   8 7 1:48:58.3
Cullen Erickson More 17:54.4   9 8 2:06:52.7
Nicholas Kostiuk More 18:06.6  10 9 2:24:59.3
Andy Davenport More 18:08.0  11 8 2:43:07.3

Hibbing Finish Position -     5

136
13:06.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

John Lund 22 12:45.2   1 8    22 12:45.2
Grant Toewe 26 12:56.2   2 8    48 25:41.4
Aidan Reini 28 13:15.7   3 8    76 38:57.1
Laine Murden 29 13:17.5   4 7   105 52:14.6
Lucas Hintz 31 13:19.4   5 7   136 1:05:34.0
Noah Bigelow (33) 13:21.8   6 8 (169) 1:18:55.8
Jaiden Touchstone (46) 14:04.1   7 9 (215) 1:32:59.9
Henry Fredeen More 14:27.0   8 7 1:47:26.9

Cloquet Finish Position -     6

136
12:50.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Tim Kazmierczak 1 10:54.6   1 8     1 10:54.6
Isaiah Langer 15 12:09.9   2 8    16 23:04.5
Noah Cunningham 30 13:18.1   3 8    46 36:22.6
Cameron Morris 43 13:46.4   4 8    89 50:09.0
Isaiah Kohl 47 14:05.6   5 7   136 1:04:14.6
Parker Bills (49) 14:11.5   6 7 (185) 1:18:26.1
Patrick Radosevich (61) 20:51.1   7 8 (246) 1:39:17.2

Proctor Finish Position -     7

166
13:21.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Gavin Aho 24 12:54.0   1 8    24 12:54.0
Isaiah Wozniak 27 13:02.7   2 8    51 25:56.7
Paxson Gomez 32 13:20.5   3 8    83 39:17.2
Hans Bettendorf 41 13:42.8   4   124 53:00.0
Reyelts Scottie 42 13:46.3   5 7   166 1:06:46.3
Thomas Lambert (44) 13:53.9   6 7 (210) 1:20:40.2
Logan Ruotsalainen (52) 14:24.1   7 7 (262) 1:35:04.3
Bettendorf Lars More 16:45.3   8 8 1:51:49.6
Noah Harnell More 20:28.4   9 8 2:12:18.0

Duluth Denfeld Finish Position -     8

185
13:51.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Bridger Oestreich 2 11:39.2   1 9     2 11:39.2
Bain Kalwite 34 13:21.8   2 7    36 25:01.0
Silas Herbert 40 13:40.0   3 10    76 38:41.0
Caleb Johnson 50 14:17.4   4 9   126 52:58.4
Andrew Bartling 59 16:17.7   5 8   185 1:09:16.1
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September 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational

Boys

Boys Junior High 3000

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Range Finish Position -     9

186
13:32.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Logan Hunstad 17 12:19.8   1 8    17 12:19.8
Darren Larson 25 12:55.7   2 8    42 25:15.5
Rylin Cooper 45 13:58.4   3 8    87 39:13.9
Lee Morris 48 14:10.4   4 8   135 53:24.3
Josh Long 51 14:18.8   5 7   186 1:07:43.1
Riley Hill (56) 15:13.3   6 8 (242) 1:22:56.4
aydin Anderson (57) 16:04.1   7 7 (299) 1:39:00.5
Gus Jacbson More 18:18.6   8 8 1:57:19.1

Mesabi East Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brady Forsberg Less 12:45.5   1 7 12:45.5
Lucas Berndt Less 12:46.3   2 7 25:31.8
Easton Goerdt Less 13:16.8   3 7 38:48.6
Jonny Plese Less 14:50.1   4 8 53:38.7

Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jackson McDowell Less 13:12.5   1 13:12.5
Nathan Ellingson Less 13:32.2   2 26:44.7
Ethan Heaslip Less 14:56.4   3 41:41.1
Rowan Wallace Less 17:03.1   4 58:44.2

Chisholm Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Carter Pender Less 13:44.4   1 8 13:44.4
Jasper Verant Less 14:14.6   2 27:59.0
Tristen Holewa Less 21:18.6   3 8 49:17.6

Cromwell-Wright Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jorge Gattica Less 11:25.4   1 8 11:25.4
Weston Hanni Less 12:07.7   2 8 23:33.1
Blake Granholm Less 12:50.5   3 7 36:23.6

Rock Ridge Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Holden Giersdorf Less 12:09.6   1 9 12:09.6
Sam Aagenes Less 14:51.4   2 7 27:01.0
Maude Moberg Less 16:32.7   3 7 43:33.7

Crosby-Ironton Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Justin Reisz Less 13:52.7   1 7 13:52.7
Peter Bartels Less 15:48.5   2 7 29:41.2

Boys

Boys Junior High 3000

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Esko Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Solomon Marxhausen Less 13:40.0   1 8 13:40.0
Maxxwell Sauter Less 16:41.3   2 8 30:21.3
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